(i) delivery of an updated Certification of 
Entity Structure Form; ii) delivery of complete financial statements of the proposed 
transferee and other information satisfactory to Company; iii) the payment by Franchisee 
of up to, but not exceeding, two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per site to 
Company other than in an assignment by the Owners to a corporation, which is one 
hundred percent 100%) owned by the Owners); iv) the execution by each Owner of a 
general release (in form satisfactory to Company) in favor of Company, covering (without

[...]

the proposed transaction do not constitute a guaranty or warranty of the success or 
profitability of the Franchised Restaurant. 

E. Execution by Franchisee seller of a general release in favor of Company in 
a form satisfactory to Company. 

F. Company shall be paid a fee of up to, but not exceeding, two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) per site for its costs in connection with the transfer. 

17. COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER AGREEMENTS 

Franchisee shall comply with and perform all covenants contained in any other 
agreement, instrument, or other document between Company or its Affiliates, or any of